503089140 12/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3135745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEAMI LTD	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANPAK CORP	
Street Address:	4077 CRILE ROAD	
City:	PAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44077	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013044056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: mailroom@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER OTTO BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RANPP0434WOUSA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER B. JACOBS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher B Jacobs/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P0434WOUSA-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503089140 REEL: 034399 FRAME: 0973

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Geämi Ltd. (herein ASSIGNOR), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3915 Beryl Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27607, U.S. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Ranpak Corp.** (herein ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 4077 Crile Road, Painesville, Ohio, U.S., and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to International Patent Application No. PCT/US2013/044056, filed 4 June 2013, the inventions thereof, and any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or substitute thereof, and any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted for said inventions or upon said applications or patents, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications or said patents.

ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

Geämi Ltd.

Date_December 5, 2014

kame: James J. Corbett

Title: Vice Presiden

Accepted:

Ranpak Corp.

Date December 5, 2014

RECORDED: 12/05/2014

Name: James J. Corbett

Thue: Vice Président

PATENT REEL: 034399 FRAME: 0974